

CNR No.DLST01-002461-2026
T.P. (C) No.17/26
RAMPHAL TOMAR
Vs.
KUSUM LATA DECEASED THROUGH LRS.

18.05.2026

Present:- Applicant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Applicant seeks adjournment as his Counsel is not available today.

Previous order be complied.

Put up for consideration on 07.07.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)